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No. 231, A.] 	 [Published April 23, 1925. 

CHAPTER 62. 
AN ACT to detach certain territory from the Hayward free high 

school district. Sawyer county, and to provide for the appor-
tionment of the credits, liabilities and property values of said 
high school district. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. All the territory consisting of town forty north, 

range five west, known as the town of Fishtrap, now a part of the 
Hayward free high school district joint of the city of Hayward 
and the towns of Hayward, Lenroot, Round Lake, Spider Lake, 
Bass Lake, Hunter and Fishtrap, Sawyer county, Wisconsin, is 
hereby detached from said joint high school district. 

SECTION 2. The town boards of the towns of Hayward, Len-
root, Round Lake, Spider Lake, Bass Lake, Hunter and Fish-
trap, and the city council of the city of Hayward, shall meet with 
the school board of the Hayward free high school district, at the 
high school building in the city of Hayward, on the twenty-
seventh day of June, 1925, at two o'clock in the afternoon to ad-
just the credits and liabilities of said district on account of the 
detachment of territory as herein provided. 

SECTION 3. The clerk of the Hayward free high school dis-
trict shall give written notice to each member of the various 
boards of the meeting to adjust the credits and liabilities by reg-
istered mail at least ten days before the meeting. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 22, 1925. 

No. 50. A.] 	 [Published April 23, 1925. 

CHAPTER 63. 
AN ACT to aniend paragraph (a) of subsection (18) of section 

29.18 of the statutes, relating to close season for Hungarian 
partridges in Waukesha and Jefferson counties. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

_ 
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SECTION 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection (18) of section 29.18 
of the statutes is amended to read : (29.18) (18) 

(a) In * * * Waukesha * " county 

In Jefferson County 

September 
7 to Sep-
tember 11 
Sept. 7 
to Sept. 
11, but 
none un-
til 1929 

Five each 
day 

   

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 22, 1925. 

No. 200, S.] 	 [Published April 23, 1925. 

CHAPTER 64. 
AN ACT to amend section 252.14 of the statutes, relating to court 

commissioners. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 252.14 of the statutes is amended to read : 

252.14 In each county constituting a part only of a judicial cir-
cuit, the circuit judge shall appoint such number of court com-
missioners, not exceeding six, as the proper transaction of busi-
ness requires, except in counties having a population exceeding 
sixty-five thousand, according to the last census, where the num-
ber may be increased to ten. In each county constituting an 
entire judicial circuit with two or more branches each circuit 
judge shall appoint one, and if the proper conduct of business 
requires it, two court commissioners. Each court commissioner 
shall hold office during the term of office of the judge who ap-
pointed him, and until his successor is appointed and qualified, 
and, before entering upon the duties of his office, shall take and 
subscribe the constitutional oath of office and file the same duly 
certified, together with his appointment, in the office of the clerk 
of the circuit court of the county in which he resides. Any 
• • • person authorized to practice as an attorney of any 

• 


